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Direction
Bargate Westquay — Victena Road

65 stops

Open route schedule

Bargate Westquay

Asda & Marlands

Civic Centre

Park Walk

Solent University

Brintons Road

Britannia Road

Princes Street

Quayside Road

Rampart Road

Cobbett Road

Midanbury Lane

Lance's Hill

Lance's Hill

Bitterne Shops

Bitterne Leisure Centre

Bath Road

Mon Crescent

Post Office

Thornhill Avenue

Moorhill Gardens

Route schedule
Bargate Westquay — Victena Road

Monday 06:25

Tuesday 06:25

Wednesday 06:25

Thursday 06:25

Friday 06:25

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Bargate Westquay

Stops: 65

Trip Duration: 0 hour 57 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-3-3576458593-3303602072
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-3-3576458593-3303602072
https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-3-3576458593-3303602072


Goodlands Vale

Coltsfoot Close

Berrywood Gardens

Hedge End Superstores

Hedge End Trade Park

Hamilton Way

Westward Road

Wildern School

Ratcliffe Road

Hedge End Village Hall

Recreation Ground

Alexandra Road

Foord Road

Upper St Helens Road

Sherwood Avenue

Barnfield Way

Cranbourne Park

Ambleside

Sovereign Drive

Marls Road

Tripps End

Woodhouse Lane

Brook Cottages

Brook Lane

Primary School

The Square

Uplands Farm

Oatlands Road

Pear Tree



Primary School

Braxells Road

Morant Crescent

Shamblehurst Lane North

Denhams Corner

The Brigadier Gerard

Dumpers Drove

Horton Heath Crossroads

Daisy Fields

Wyvern School

The Square

Dean Road

New Clock Inn

New Road

Victena Road



Direction
Bus Station — Bargate Westquay

71 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Station

Chickenhall Lane

Recreation Ground

The River Inn

Manor Farm Close

Alan Drayton Way

Mitre Copse

Stoke Wood Surgery

New Clock Inn

Shorts Road

The Square

Wyvern School

Daisy Fields

Horton Heath Crossroads

Dumpers Drove

The Brigadier Gerard

Denhams Corner

Shamblehurst Lane North

Morant Crescent

Braxells Road

Primary School

Pear Tree

Oatlands Road

Uplands Farm

The Square

Route schedule
Bus Station — Bargate Westquay

Monday 06:15-19:15

Tuesday 06:15-19:15

Wednesday 06:15-19:15

Thursday 06:15-19:15

Friday 06:15-19:15

Saturday 07:05-17:25

Sunday 08:20-16:00

Route info

Direction: Bus Station

Stops: 71

Trip Duration: 1 hour 10 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-3-3576458593-3303602072


Primary School

Brook Lane

Brook Cottages

Woodhouse Lane

Tripps End

Marls Road

Sovereign Drive

Ambleside

Cranbourne Park

Barnfield Way

Sherwood Avenue

Upper St Helens Road

Foord Road

Alexandra Road

Recreation Ground

Village Centre

Village Centre

Wildern School

Willow Mead

Westward Road

Hamilton Way

Hedge End Trade Park

Hedge End Superstores

Berrywood Gardens

Coltsfoot Close

Goodlands Vale

Moorhill Gardens

Thornhill Avenue



Post Office

Mon Crescent

Bath Road

Library

Bitterne Leisure Centre

Bitterne Shops

Midanbury Lane

Bullar Road

Rampart Road

Quayside Road

Princes Street

Britannia Road

Brintons Road

Solent University

Park Walk

Above Bar

Vincent's Walk

Bargate Westquay



Direction
Bargate Westquay — Bus Station

71 stops

Open route schedule

Bargate Westquay

Asda & Marlands

Civic Centre

Park Walk

Solent University

Brintons Road

Britannia Road

Princes Street

Quayside Road

Rampart Road

Cobbett Road

Midanbury Lane

Lance's Hill

Lance's Hill

Bitterne Shops

Bitterne Leisure Centre

Bath Road

Mon Crescent

Post Office

Thornhill Avenue

Moorhill Gardens

Goodlands Vale

Coltsfoot Close

Berrywood Gardens

Hedge End Superstores

Route schedule
Bargate Westquay — Bus Station

Monday 06:02-20:10

Tuesday 06:02-20:10

Wednesday 06:02-20:10

Thursday 06:02-20:10

Friday 06:02-20:10

Saturday 08:55-20:10

Sunday 09:40-17:20

Route info

Direction: Bargate Westquay

Stops: 71

Trip Duration: 1 hour 15 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-3-3576458593-3303602072


Hedge End Trade Park

Hamilton Way

Westward Road

Wildern School

Ratcliffe Road

Hedge End Village Hall

Recreation Ground

Alexandra Road

Foord Road

Upper St Helens Road

Sherwood Avenue

Barnfield Way

Cranbourne Park

Ambleside

Sovereign Drive

Marls Road

Tripps End

Woodhouse Lane

Brook Cottages

Brook Lane

Primary School

The Square

Uplands Farm

Oatlands Road

Pear Tree

Primary School

Braxells Road

Morant Crescent



Shamblehurst Lane North

Denhams Corner

The Brigadier Gerard

Dumpers Drove

Horton Heath Crossroads

Daisy Fields

Wyvern School

The Square

Dean Road

New Clock Inn

Stoke Wood Surgery

Mitre Copse

Alan Drayton Way

Manor Farm Close

The River Inn

Recreation Ground

Dutton Lane

Bus Station

3 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to see 
live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Southampton

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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